



DARLINGTON FARMS

# Cookie

CHOCOLATE CHIP IW SS

# 8015836

216/.75 OZ

**\$50.96 / CS**

## Product Description

### Additional Description

Delicious homestyle soft and chewy chocolate chip cookies are everyone's favorite! Individually wrapped in a convenient .75 oz. size...perfect for any time of day.

### Ingredients

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, PALM OIL, CHOCOLATE CHIPS SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT, OATMEAL, CHOCOLATE FLAVORED CHIPSSUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, VANILLIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CORN SYRUP, RAISIN PASTE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS CONTAINS MILK, SALT, GLYCERIN, SOY LECITHIN, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE.

### Product Information

**Class:** 22 - GROCERY, DRY

**Category:** 167 - BAKERY, SHELF STABLE

**Group:** 1607 - COOKIES, READY TO EAT, SINGLE SERVICE, SHELF STABLE

### Manufacture Information

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritional. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



## CHOCOLATE CHIP IW SS

DARLINGTON FARMS

216/75 OZ

**Manufacturer:** DARLINGTON SNACKS

# 8015836

\$50.96 / CS

**Manufacturer Product #:** 23110

MANUFACTURER :DARLINGTON SNACKS  
MANUFACTURER PRODUCT #:23110

## Preparation & Cooking

### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

READY TO EAT

### Handling Instructions

Dry Storage & Ready to Eat

### Serving Suggestions:

1 Cookie

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# CHOCOLATE CHIP IW SS

DARLINGTON FARMS

216/75 OZ

Manufacturer: DARLINGTON SNACKS

# 8015836

\$50.96 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 23110

## Customers Also Bought



**BAKED RUFFLES**  
CHIP, POTATO BAKED SOUR CREAM & CHEDDAR SS BAG  
# 9862467



\$25.35 / CS



**FIELDSTONE**  
COOKIE, SANDWICH OATMEAL CREAM PIE 1.34 OZ IW SHELF STABLE  
# 6662508



\$53.85 / CS



**FRITO LAY**  
CHIP, CHEESE CRUNCHY BAKED WHOLE GRAIN SS BAG SNACK  
# 5599983



No Price



**OREO**  
COOKIE, OREO CHOCOLATE SANDWICH SS SLEEVE SHELF STABLE 6 COUNT  
# 7430385



\$24.42 / CS



**GRANDMAS FRITO LAY**  
COOKIE, CHOCOLATE CHIP WHOLE GRAIN MINI SS BAG SHELF STABLE  
# 1453731



\$34.62 / CS



**CHEF'S LINE**  
GUACAMOLE, SS CUP REF  
# 2879521

\$26.52 / CS



**HILLTOP HEARTH**  
MUFFIN, BLUEBERRY 4 OZ IW FROZEN  
# 6792882

\$23.93 / CS



**KELLOGGS EGGO / KELLANOVA**  
PANCAKE, MAPLE WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH COOKED FROZEN POUCH MINI  
# 7613524



No Price



**MONARCH**  
POTATO, TATER NUGGET 1" W/ SOUR CREAM CHEDDAR CHIVE PARFRIED IQF FROZEN BAG  
# 6783576



\$53.43 / CS



**DUKES**  
MAYONNAISE, SS POUCH SHELF STABLE  
# 6009515



\$30.56 / CS

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritional. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# CHOCOLATE CHIP IW SS

DARLINGTON FARMS

216/75 OZ

**Manufacturer:** DARLINGTON SNACKS

# 8015836

\$50.96 / CS

**Manufacturer Product #:** 23110

## Shipping Information:

Physical Attributes					
<b>Gross Weight:</b>	12 LB	<b>Height:</b>	7.25 IN	<b>Length:</b>	19 IN
<b>Net Weight:</b>	10.1 LB	<b>Width:</b>	15.875 IN	<b>Cube:</b>	1.265 CF
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	NO				

Storage Information	
<b>Min. Temperature:</b>	32 fa
<b>Max. Temperature:</b>	95 fa

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# CHOCOLATE CHIP IW SS

DARLINGTON FARMS

216/.75 OZ

# 8015836

\$50.96 / CS

Manufacturer: DARLINGTON SNACKS

Manufacturer Product #: 23110

## Nutritional Facts

216 Servings Per Container

Serving Size (.75oz)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90

	% Daily Value *
<b>Total Fat</b> 4.5g	<b>6%</b>
Saturated Fat 2g	<b>10%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 130mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 13g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin A	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin C	<b>0%</b>
Calcium	<b>0%</b>
Iron	<b>0%</b>

## Supplemental Facts

	% Daily Value *
Vitamin D 0 mcg	<b>0%</b>
Potassium 11 mg	<b>0%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients, Allergens & Nutritional Information

**IMPORTANT:** Product information, including ingredients, allergens and nutritional information, is provided by manufacturers/suppliers, and includes information from the Global Data Synchronization Network (GDSN) and other third party sources such as the United States Department of Agriculture. We know that allergen information is important to many customers, so we are providing product information from the manufacturers/suppliers for the FDAs top allergens (<https://www.fda.gov/food/food-labeling-nutrition/food-allergies>), along with other select ingredients. This information may not cover potential cross-contact risks or alternate forms of the allergen(s). Product formulations are subject to change and other changes. Please always review the ingredients, allergens, nutrition information and other product information on the product packaging delivered to your location. US Foods does not assume any legal liability and makes no warranty or guaranty, express or implied, regarding the completeness or accuracy of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current packaging.

## Marketing Claims

- This product is kosher